
 2022/2023 VSFA Committee List

Brad Carriere -President hpfsems1@yahoo.com
William Elwell-1st VP b.elwell97@gmail.com
Craig Bowman-2nd VP fftech2509@gmail.com
Robert Schlachter-Treasurer schlachfire@aol.com
Kevin Goodhue-Secretary kg1956@yahoo.com

Mike Taylor- Chair MSTaylorVt@comcast.net
Alan Pike No e-mail
Dennis DeGregorio captdenny14k4@comcast.net
Bob Arnebold sikatoo@yahoo.com
Jason Tallman jasontallman45@gmail.com

Bob Kilpeck rjkilpeck@aol.com
Al Ridlon, Sr. ann38alan37@yahoo.com
Mike Taylor - Co Chair MSTaylorVt@comcast.net
Membership Chair melissa.Stratton@ricoh-usa.com

Keith Ploof- Chair sploof791@comcast.com
Tim Girard girardhousehold@comcast.net
Kevin Goodhue kg1956@yahoo.com
Tim Burgess tjb702@live.com
Charlie Becker No e-mail

Peeker Heffernan peeker@gmavt.net
Dean Gilmore deano@gmavt.net

Brent LaBree - Co Chair brentlabreek8@yahoo.com 
Brad Carriere - Co Chair hpfsems1@yahoo.com
Tim Girard girardhousehold@comcast.net 
Bill Jones william.jones@vermont.gov

Cadet Academy

Officers

Awards

Benefits

Bylaws

Coalition

mailto:hpfsems1@yahoo.com
mailto:b.elwell97@gmail.com
mailto:fftech2509@gmail.com
mailto:schlachfire@aol.com
mailto:captdenny14k4@comcast.net
mailto:sikatoo@yahoo.com
mailto:melissa.Stratton@ricoh-usa.com
mailto:peeker@gmavt.net
mailto:brentlabreek8@yahoo.com
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Keith Ploof sploof791@comcast.net

Allen Lamos Jr. lamos384@gmail.com
Bill Elwell b.elwell97@gmail.com

A President

Treasurer

Secretary

Chaplin

Hosting County Comm. Member

Awards

Member at Large

Judges

Sports

Robert Schlachter schlachfire@aol.com

Richard Bowman fftech10@gmail.com

Craig Bowman-Co-Chair fftech2509@gmail.com

Brad Carriere- Chair hpfsems1@yahoo.com

Financial

Brad Carriere -President hpfsems1@yahoo.com

Bill Ewell-1st VP b.elwell97@gmail.com

Craig Bowmen-2nd VP fftech2509@gmail.com

Robert Schlachter-Treasurer schlachfire@aol.com

Kevin Goodhue-Secretary kg1956@yahoo.com

Dean Gilmore-Chair deano@gmavt.net

Kevin Goodhue kg1956@yahoo.com

Chaplin

Conference

E-911

EMS

Governmental

mailto:lamos384@gmail.com
mailto:schlachfire@aol.com
mailto:hpfsems1@yahoo.com
mailto:fftech2509@gmail.com
mailto:schlachfire@aol.com
mailto:deano@gmavt.net
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Robert Schlachter schlachfire@aol.com

Butch Shaw

Robert Schlachter schlachfire@aol.com

Mike Taylor-Chair MSTaylorVt@comcast.net

Dean Gilmore deano@gmavt.net

Jim Breur jbreur@yahoo.com

Tim Burgess tjb702@live.com

Kevin Goodhue kg1956@yahoo.com

Charlie Becker No e-mail

Charles Thompson No e-mail

Ryan Hart RHart05161@comcast.net

Robert Arnebold sikatoo@yahoo.com

Robert Kilpeck rjkilpeck@aol.com

Al Ridlon ann38alan37@yahoo.com

Ian Taylor sfd660@yahoo.com

Melissa Stratton melissalstratton3@outlook.com

Dean Gilmore-Chair deano@gmavt.net

President

Chaplin

Bob Patterson robertpatterson1952@gmail.com

Jake Hart piperhil@sover.net

Gov. Emergency Preparedness

Judges

Membership

Memorial 

Historian

mailto:schlachfire@aol.com
mailto:schlachfire@aol.com
mailto:MSTaylorVt@comcast.net
mailto:deano@gmavt.net
mailto:jbreur@yahoo.com
mailto:RHart05161@comcast.net
mailto:sikatoo@yahoo.com
mailto:rjkilpeck@aol.com
mailto:ann38alan37@yahoo.com
mailto:sfd660@yahoo.com
mailto:melissalstratton3@outlook.com
mailto:deano@gmavt.net
mailto:piperhil@sover.net
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Robert Kilpeck rjkilpeck@aol.com

Tim Girard girardhousehold@comcast.net

Bob Arnebold sikatoo@yahoo.com

Alan Pike No e-mail

Henry Prehemo No e-mail

Robert Kilpeck rjkilpeck@aol.com

Robert Patterson robertpatterson1952@gmail.com

Dean Gilmore deano@gmavt.net

Mike Greenia micheal.greenia@vermont.gov

Jake Hart piperhil@sover.net

Marsha LaBree marshalabree@yahoo.com

Al Ridlon, Sr ann38alan37@yahoo.com

Tim Burgess-Chair tjb702@live.com

Kevin Goodhue kg1956@yahoo.com

Brent LaBree brentlabreek8@yahoo.com 

Brad Carriere hpfsems1@yahoo.com

Brent LaBree brentlabreek8@yahoo.com 

Sports

NVFC Rep

Parliamentarian

Public Education/Fire Safe VT

Photographers

Scholarship

Technology

Nominating

mailto:rjkilpeck@aol.com
mailto:girardhousehold@comcast.net
mailto:sikatoo@yahoo.com
mailto:rjkilpeck@aol.com
mailto:robertpatterson1952@gmail.com
mailto:deano@gmavt.net
mailto:micheal.greenia@vermont.gov
mailto:piperhil@sover.net
mailto:ann38alan37@yahoo.com
mailto:brentlabreek8@yahoo.com
mailto:hpfsems1@yahoo.com
mailto:brentlabreek8@yahoo.com
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David Dibiase-Co Chair dndiibase@gmail.com

Matt Crowley-Co Chair mcrowley802@gmail.com

Chuck Welch cwelchjr5@gmail.com

Adam Bunde Adam.bunde@ahs.vt.gov

Tom Estey estey463@yahoo.com

Kevin Goodhue-Chair kg1956@yahoo.com

Tim Burgess Melissa.Stratton@ricoh-usa.com

Brent Labree brentlabreek8@yahoo.com 

Brent Labree brentlabreek8@yahoo.com 

Brad Carriere hpfsems1@yahoo.com

Bill Elwell b.elwell97@gmail.com

Allen Lamos Jr. lamos384@gmail.com

Brad Carriere hpfsems1@yahoo.com

Peeker Heffernan peeker@gmavt.net

Brent Labree brentlabreek8@yahoo.com 

Dean Gilmore deano@gmavt.net

VT Fire Service Training Council

Yearbook

Membership Support

VSFA Training

mailto:dndiibase@gmail.com
mailto:mcrowley802@gmail.com
mailto:cwelchjr5@gmail.com
mailto:Adam.bunde@ahs.vt.gov
mailto:estey463@yahoo.com
mailto:Melissa.Stratton@ricoh-usa.com
mailto:brentlabreek8@yahoo.com
mailto:brentlabreek8@yahoo.com
mailto:hpfsems1@yahoo.com
mailto:sfd660@yahoo.com
mailto:lamos384@gmail.com
mailto:hpfsems1@yahoo.com
mailto:peeker@gmavt.net
mailto:deano@gmavt.net
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802-730-6770
802-349-3028
802-299-6169
802-342-0919
802-733-1693

802-733-1218
802-258-0100
802-279-2584
802-282-6898
802-696-2075

802-342-0369
802-492-2018
802-733-1218
802-442-9484

802-752-8323
802-524-2393
802-733-1693
802-442-9484

802-349-6876
802-373-4198

802-279-1393
802-730-6770
802-524-2392
802-287-0553

Cadet Academy

Officers

Awards

Benefits

Bylaws

Coalition
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802-752-8323

802-760-7621
802-349-3028

802-342-0919

802-683-9093

802-299-6169

802-730-6770

802-730-6670

802-349-3028

802-299-6169

802-342-0919

802-733-1693

802-373-4198

802-733-1693

Chaplin

Conference

E-911

EMS

Governmental
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802-342-0919

802-770-2377

802-342-0919

802-733-1218

802-373-4198

802-759-2263

802-442-9484

802-733-1693

802-442-9020

802-362-3472

802-342-7104

802-282-6898

802-342-0369

802-492-2018

802-733-1548

802-442-9484

802-373-4198

robertpatterson1952@gmail.com

802-824-6140

Gov. Emergency Preparedness

Judges

Membership

Memorial 

Historian
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802-342-0369

802-524-2392

802-282-6898

802-258-0100

802-266-8812

802-342-0369

robertpatterson1952@gmail.com

802-373-4198

802-839-6561

802-824-6140

802-730-2155

802-492-2018

802-442-9484

802-733-1693

802-279-1393

802-730-6770

802-279-1393

Sports

NVFC Rep

Parliamentarian

Public Education/Fire Safe VT

Photographers

Scholarship

Technology

Nominating
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802-349-8222

802-343-5622

802-370-1222

802-338-8781

802-373-6529

802-733-1693

802-442-9484

802-279-1393

802-279-1393

802-730-6770

802-349-3028

802-760-7621

802-730-6770

802-349-6876

802-279-1393

802-373-4198

VT Fire Service Training Council

Yearbook

Membership Support

VSFA Training


